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TABLE D.—Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt

with up to the 31st March, 1906—continued.
Land District and Selec- Resi-

Name ofSettlement. tors, dences.
Principal Purpose forwhich

Holdingsare utilised. Pr°61?eS
ar

Uring Present Position. Prospects.

larlborough—
Blind River
Omaka
Puhipuhi
Starborough
Richmond Brook
Waipapa
North Bank
Rainford
Flaxbourne

14
13
2

142
10
5. 6

11
114

14
12
0

89
11
5
7
9

63

Grazing and cropping

Grazing
Grazing and cropping
Grazing
Grazing and cropping
Dairying
Grazing and cropping

Fair

Small
Good

Fair
Small

Good

Good

Fair .. '.'.
Moderate
Fair
Promising

Good.

Good.

Improving.

Rapid
Fair.

317 210

Vestland—
Poerua Grazing almost exclusively

for dairy purposes
Ditto

Prosperous19 15 Good

Kokatahi 7 6

2126

'anterbury—
Pareora No. 1 ..
Studholme Juno-

tion
Kapua
Rosebrook
Otaio
The Peaks
Patoa
Roimata
Braoo

28
4

12
14
9

11
4

26
14

24
8

12
13
8
1
1

26
14

Small-farming

Small-farming and dairying

Steady Good ..
tl • • • ■

Good.

Grazing

Epworth
Ashley Gorge
Kereta
Orakipaoa

2
12
4

27

1
12
3

20

Residential
Residential and market-

gardening
Small-farming
Grazing and dairying
Dairying
Small-farming

Good

Steady
Good
Steady

Fairly satisfactory

Good

Satisfactory Fairly
good.

Very good.Highbank 75 59 Mixed farming Good Very good, except
a few small lots

Good ..Waiapi 15 14 Steady Good, ex-
cept small
holdings.
Good.Rakitairi

Otarakaro
Wharenui
Albury
Marawiti
Horsley Down ..
Hekeao
Pawaho
Waikakahi
Tamai
Takitu
Pareora No. 2 ..
Punaroa
Rautawiri
Papaka
Lyndon No. 1 ..
Kohika
Raincliff
Tarawahi
Puhuka
Kaimahi
Kapuatohe
Kapuwai
Lyndon No. 2 ..
Maytown
Eccleston
Mead
Chamberlain
Annan
Rosewill
Morice..
Kinloch
Mills ..
Homestead sites,

&c.

22
7

26
77
13
26
15
25

176
40

5
32
17
6
9
8

15
1

24
9

12
11
5
8

11
4

21
22
38

153
28
20
13
10

19
7

26
60
12
24
13
25

158
40

5
32
17
6
9
8

15
1

24
9

11
9
5
8

11
4

19
21
37

143

Market-gardening
Workmen's homes
Mixed farming

Grazing
Mixed farming
Workmen's homes
Mixed farming
Workmen's homes
Grazing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming and dairying
Small-farming
Mixed farming
Grazing
Mixed farming and dairying
Grazing
Workmen's homes

Satisfactory ..
Good
Steady
Good
Satisfactory ..
Very good
Good

Very good
Good
Pair

Satisfactory ..
Good
Steady
Satisfactory ..
Very good
Fairly good

u • • • •Very good

Good
Excellent
Good
Very good

Good" ..

Very good.
Good.

Very good
Good.
Very good

Good.

Market-gardening
Workmen's homes
Grazing

Very satisfactory
Fair Improving

Fair.
Good.

a • •
Good

Small-farming
Mixed farming

Mixed farming and grazing

Good
Satisfactory ..
Very good
Good
Fairly good ..
Very good
Good
Very good
Only just establi

Very good
Fairly satisfactory
Very good
Very satisfactory

Very good.
//

Grazing and dairying shed. "

4

[1,166 993
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