TABLE D.—Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with up to the 31st March, 1906—continued.

Land District and	Selec-	Resi-	Principal Purpose for which	Progress during	D 4 D 44	D
Name of Settlement.	tors.	dences.	Holdings are utilised.	Year.	Present Position.	Prospects
Marlborough— Blind River	14	14	Grazing and cropping	Fair	Good	Good.
Omaka	13	12	Grazing and cropping	rair	Good	"
Puhipuhi	2	0	Grazing	Small		
Starborough	142	89	Grazing and cropping	Good	Good	Good.
Richmond Brook Waipapa	10 5	11 5	Grazing	Fair	Fair	Improvin
North Bank	. 6	7	Grazing and cropping	Small	Moderate	, mprovins
Rainford	11	9	Dairying	_ "	Fair	Fair.
Flaxbourne	114	63	Grazing and cropping	Rapid	Promising	" · ·
	317	210				
Vestland-						
Poerua	19	15	Grazing almost exclusively for dairy purposes	Good	Prosperous	Good.
Kokatahi	7	6	Ditto			
		<u>-</u>		"	"	"
	26	21				
anterbury—				1		
Pareora No. 1	28	24	Small-farming	Steady	Good	Good.
Studholme June- tion	4	3	,	,,	,	
Kapua	12	12	Small-farming and dairying	,,	,,	,,
Rosebrook	14	13	,,	,,	<i>"</i>	",
Otaio	9	. 8	, "	,,	,	"
The Peaks	$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 4 \end{array}$	1 1	Grazing	,,	<i>"</i> , ••	".
Patoa	26	26	Residential	,,		
Braco	14	14	Residential and market- gardening	Good	Fairly satisfactory	"
Epworth	2	1	Small-farming	Steady	Good	,,
Ashley Gorge	12	12	Grazing and dairying	Good	,	,,
Kereta	4	3	Dairying	Steady	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	777
Orakipaoa	27	20	Small-farming	,,	Satisfactory	Fairly good.
Highbank	75	59	Mixed farming	Good	Very good, except a few small lots	Very good
Waiapi	15	14	,,	Steady	Good	Good, er
			<u>'</u>			holdings.
Rakitairi	22	19	, , ,		,	Good.
Otarakaro	$\begin{array}{c} 7 \\ 26 \end{array}$	7 26	Market-gardening	Satisfactory	,	
Wharenui	20 77	60	Workmen's homes Mixed farming	Good "	Very good	Very good
Marawiti	13	12	,	Steady	" ··	Good.
Horsley Down	26	24	Grazing	Good	,,	n.
Hekeao	15	13	Mixed farming	Satisfactory	a "	*
Pawaho Waikakahi	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 176 \end{array}$	25 158	Workmen's homes Mixed farming	Very good	Good Excellent	Very goo
Tamai	40	40	Workmen's homes	Good	Good	Good.
Takitu	5	5	Grazing		Very good	Very good
Pareora No. 2	32	32	Mixed farming	Very good	,,	"
Punaroa Rautawiri	17 6	17	Mixed farming and dairying Small-farming	Good Fair	Good	Good.
Papaka	9	9	Mixed farming	,	G00α	<i>"</i>
Lyndon No. 1	8	8	Grazing	Satisfactory	,	,,
Kohika	15	15	Mixed farming and dairying	Good	,	*
Raincliff	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 24 \end{array}$	$1 \\ 24$	Grazing Workmen's homes	Steady Satisfactory	<i>"</i> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*
Tarawahi Puhuka	9	9	"	Very good	Very satisfactory	" .
Kaimahi	12	11	Market-gardening	Fairly good	Fair	Improvir
Kapuatohe	11	9	Workmen's homes	O "	,	Fair.
Kapuwai Lyndon No. 2	5 8	5 8	Grazing	Good Satisfactory	Good	Good.
Maytown	11	11	Small-farming	Very good	Very good	
Eccleston	4	4	Mixed farming	Good	,,	"
Mead	21	19	Mi 3 f-"i 3i	Fairly good	Fairly satisfactory	"
Chamberlain	$\frac{22}{38}$	21 37	Mixed farming and grazing	Very good Good	Very good	Very goo
Annan Rosewill	58 153	143	. "	Very good	Very satisfactory	"
Morice	28	110	Grazing and dairying	Only just establi	shed.	"
Kinloch	20		••	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Mills	13 10		• ••	"		
Homestand often						
Homestead sites,		ļ				